PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sun-hee YOUM	06/26/2007
Kyung-sun CHO	06/26/2007
Jeong-hoon PARK	06/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu
City:	Suwon-si
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11776169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060 thall@sughrue.com Email: Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037-3213 Address Line 4:

Q96020 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darryl Mexic

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500312395 **REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0466**

Assignment

assignors, hav	forea; and Jeong-hoon PARK of Seoul re invented certain improvements in M DECODER CONFIGURATION and eates of America therefor on	, Republic of Ko ETHOD AND A executed an appli	rea, herein PPARAT	US FOR	
Suwon-si, Gy	ess, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. conggi-do, Republic of Korea (assigned the application and invention, and to	e), desires to acc	uire the er	itire right, title,	
Now t	herefore, for valuable consideration, re	ceipt whereof is	hereby aci	mowledged,	
assignee, its s invention disc under 35 U.S. issue any Lett successors and	te above named assignors, hereby sell, uccessors and assigns, the entire right, closed therein for the United States of AC. §119, and we request the Director of Patent granted upon the invention ad assigns; and we will execute without the assignee in connection with the Unssignee.	title and interest America, including if the U.S. Patent set forth in the ap further consider	in the apping the right and Trade plication t ation all pa	ication and the to claim priority mark Office to the assignee, its pers deemed	
We he	reby authorize and request our attorne;	ys SUGHRUE M	ION, PLL	C of 2100	
Pennsylvania	Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037	-3213 to insert be		ntheses	
(Application r	number and Confirmation and Confirmation number	nation number	te of said s	, filed	
known.	juic apparonion num	toot and turns on	PM W4 2014 3	årfittsamettott mithett	
Date:	ens	<i>هد</i>	Jime	>007	
**	s/Sun-hee YOUM		The Break Ist.		
Date:	ether.	_ 26	JUNE	2 007	
	s/Kyung-sun CHO			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
		į	Chart	N 40.00	
Date:	- tooken	76	June		
Date:	s/Jeong-hoon PARK	76	June		
	s/Jeong-hoon PARK required for recording but is prima facte evid	ance of execution u		C. 9261)	
	r	ance of execution w		D. §261)	
	r	A 6		C. §261)	
	r	ance of execution w		D. §261)	
	r	ance of execution an		C. 9261)	
	r	A 6		D. §261)	
 - - - - - - - - - - - - 	r	ence of execution an		C. §261)	
	r	26		D. §261)	
(Legalization no	r	ance of execution u		C. §261)	
(Legalization no	t required for recording but is prime facie evid	ance of execution an		C. §261)	

PATENT REEL: 019543 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 07/11/2007